Form	9-331	a
(Feb	. 1951)	


## (SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE)

## UNITED STATES **DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GEOLOGICAL SURVEY**

r orm Approved,		
Land Offic	•	
Lease No.	SF 078464	
Unit		

Budget Bureau No. 42-R358.4.

NOTICE OF INTERTION TO CHANGE PLANS.  NOTICE OF INTERTION TO TREATION TO THE WATER SHIPLOFF.  NOTICE OF INTERTION TO REDRILL OR REPAIR WELL.  NOTICE OF INTERTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE.  NOTICE OF INTERTION TO ABANDON WELL.  (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA)  Phillips  Well No. 1-23 is located 1750. ft. from.  S  SI line and 875 ft. from EX  Of Sec 23 31 N 13 W NMPM  (Russe)  OF STATE OF WATER OF THE DATA)  The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 572.9 ft. KB 571.9 GL  DETAILS OF WORK  (State names of and expected depths to objective sanday show also, weights, and langths of proposed sanings; Indicate numbering points, and all other important proposed work)  Drill 13-3/4" hole to approximately 200'. Run 9-5/8" 32 lb. H-40 casing cemented to surface.  Drill 8-3/4" hole to approximately 200'. Run 9-5/8" 32 lb. H-40 casing cemented to surface.  Drill 8-3/4" hole to approximately 6750'. Run 5-1/2" casing and cement casing shoe and stage collar at base of Point Lookout formation.  Perforate and sand water frac Dakota, and complete as Dakota producer.  I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced.  Company Consolidated Oil & Gas. Inc.  Address 4150 East Mexico Avenue.  Denver 22, Colorado  Title Chief Engineer	NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL	X SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE.  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE.  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING.  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL.  (INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA)  Phillips  Well No. 1-23 is located 1750 ft. from. S line and 875 ft. from M line of sec. 23.  SE 23 31 N 13 W NMPM (Meridian)  Basin Dakota San Juan (County of Subdivision)  The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 5729 ft. KB 5719 ft. KB 61		SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING.
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE.  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING.  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING.  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING.  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL.  Phillips  Well No. 1-23 is located 1750 ft. from.   N	1	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO NALL OR ALTER CASING.  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ARANDON WELL  (MIDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT. NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA)  December 27., 1962.  Phillips  Well No. 1-23. is located 1750. ft. from. S Ine and 875. ft. from E Ine of sec. 23.  SE 23. 31.N. 13.W. NMPM. (Merdian)  Basin Dakota San Juan New Mexico (State or Territory). In Sec. 23. 1962.  DETAILS OF WORK  (State names of and expected depths to objective sands) show disc, weights, and largital of proposed casings) indicate mudding 114. 3 mms.  Drill 13-3/4" hole to approximately 200'. Run 9-5/8" 32 lb. H-40 casing cemented to surface.  Drill 8-3/4" hole to approximately 6750'. Run 5-1/2" casing and cement casing shoe and stage collar at base of Point Lookout formation.  Perforate and sand water frac Dakota, and complete as Dakota producer.  1 understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Eurrey before operations may be commenced.  Company Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.  Address 4150 East Mexico Avenue.  Denver 22, Colorado		
(INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA)  December 27		II I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Well No. 1-23 is located 1750 ft. from [N] line and 875 ft. from [N] line of sec. 23.  SF 23 31 N 13 W NMPM (Rauge) (Newfolder) (Newfolder) (State or Territory) 170 (State	1	SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY
Phillips Well No. 1-23 is located 1750 ft. from. [N] line and 875 ft. from [E] line of sec. 23.  SE 23 31 N 13 W NMPM (Meridian) Basin Dakota San Juan New Mexico (State or Territory) Basin Dakota San Juan New Mexico (State or Territory)  The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 5729 ft. KB 5719 GL  DETAILS OF WORK  State names of and expected depths to objective sanday show alsae, weights, and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding to L. June 13-3/4" hole to approximately 200'. Run 9-5/8" 32 lb. H-40 casing cemented to surface.  Drill 8-3/4" hole to approximately 6750'. Run 5-1/2" casing and cement casing shoe and stage collar at base of Point Lookout formation.  Perforate and sand water frac Dakota, and complete as Dakota producer.  Lunderstand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Ceological Survey before operations may be commenced.  Company Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.  Address 4150 East Mexico Avenue.  Denver 22, Colorado		
Well No. 1-23 is located 1750 ft. from S line and 875 ft. from E line of sec. 23.  SE 23 31 N 13 W NMPM (Meridian)  Basin Dakota San Juan New Mexico (Gounty or Subdivision)  The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 5729 ft. KB 5719 GL  DETAILS OF WORK  State names of and expected depths to objective sander show these, weights, and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding fold. State names of and expected depths to objective sand all other important proposed work)  Drill 13-3/4" hole to approximately 200". Run 9-5/8" 32 lb. H-40 casing cemented to surface.  Drill 8-3/4" hole to approximately 6750". Run 5-1/2" casing and cement casing shoe and stage collar at base of Point Lookout formation.  Perforate and sand water frac Dakota, and complete as Dakota producer.  I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced.  Company Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.  Address 4150 East Mexico Avenue.  Denver 22, Colorado	(INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK	NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA)
Well No. 1-23 is located 1750. ft. from Sp. line and 875. ft. from Well no f sec. 23.  SE 23  31 N 13 W NMPM (Meridian)  Basin Dakota San Juan New Mexico (State or Territory)  The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 572.9 ft. KB 5719  DETAILS OF WORK  State names of and expected depths to objective sands; show close, weights, and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding bib. 3-many ling points, and all other important proposed work)  Drill 13-3/4" hole to approximately 200". Run 9-5/8" 32 lb. H-40 casing cemented to surface.  Drill 8-3/4" hole to approximately 6750". Run 5-1/2" casing and cement casing shoe and stage collar at base of Point Lookout formation.  Perforate and sand water frac Dakota, and complete as Dakota producer.  I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced.  Company Consolidated Oil & Gas. Inc.  Address 4150 East Mexico Avenue.  Denver 22, Colorado		December 27 , 1962
(K Sec. and Sec. No.)  Basin Dakota  San Juan  (County or Subdivision)  The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 5729 ft. KB 5719  DETAILS OF WORK  (State names of and expected depths to objective sands; show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding the ling points, and all other important proposed work)  Drill 13-3/4" hole to approximately 200". Run 9-5/8" 32 lb. H-40 casing cemented to surface.  Drill 8-3/4" hole to approximately 6750". Run 5-1/2" casing and cement casing shoe and stage collar at base of Point Lookout formation.  Perforate and sand water frac Dakota, and complete as Dakota producer.  I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced.  Company  Consolidated Oil & Gas. Inc.  Address 4150 Fast Mexico Avenue.  Denver 22, Colorado	Phillips Well No. 1-23 is located 1750 ft. from	$\{ \begin{bmatrix} \mathbf{M} \\ \mathbf{S} \end{bmatrix} \text{ line and } \underbrace{875} \text{ ft. from } \{ \begin{bmatrix} \mathbf{E} \\ \mathbf{W} \end{bmatrix} \text{ line of sec. } \underline{23} $
The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 5729 ft. KB 5719 GL  DETAILS OF WORK  State names of and expected depths to objective sands; show sizes, weighte, and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding folds, among long points, and all other important proposed work)  Drill 13-3/4" hole to approximately 200'. Run 9-5/8" 32 lb. H-40 casing cemented to surface.  Drill 8-3/4" hole to approximately 6750'. Run 5-1/2" casing and cement casing shoe and stage collar at base of Point Lookout formation.  Perforate and sand water frac Dakota, and complete as Dakota producer.  I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced.  Company Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.  Address 4150 East Mexico Avenue.  Denver 22, Colorado		
DETAILS OF WORK  (State names of and expected depths to objective sands; show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding ble, among ling points, and all other important proposed work)  Drill 13-3/4" hole to approximately 200'. Run 9-5/8" 32 lb. H-40 casing cemented to surface.  Drill 8-3/4" hole to approximately 6750'. Run 5-1/2" casing and cement casing shoe and stage collar at base of Point Lookout formation.  Perforate and sand water frac Dakota, and complete as Dakota producer.  I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced.  Company Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.  Address 4150 East Mexico Avenue  Denver 22, Colorado		New Mexico (State or Territory)
DETAILS OF WORK  State names of and expected depths to objective sands; show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed casings; Indicate mudding both, and all other important proposed work  Drill 13-3/4" hole to approximately 200'. Run 9-5/8" 32 lb. H-40 casing cemented to surface.  Drill 8-3/4" hole to approximately 6750'. Run 5-1/2" casing and cement casing shoe and stage collar at base of Point Lookout formation.  Perforate and sand water frac Dakota, and complete as Dakota producer.  I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced.  Company Consolidated Oil & Gas. Inc.  Address4150 East Mexico Avenue Denver 22, Colorado	The elevation of the derrick floor above sea lev	
Drill 13-3/4" hole to approximately 200'. Run 9-5/8" 32 lb. H-40 casing cemented to surface.  Drill 8-3/4" hole to approximately 6750'. Run 5-1/2" casing and cement casing shoe and stage collar at base of Point Lookout formation.  Perforate and sand water frac Dakota, and complete as Dakota producer.  I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced.  Company Consolidated Oil & Gas. Inc.  Address 4150 East Mexico Avenue.  Denver 22, Colorado	DETAI	
Drill 8-3/4" hole to approximately 6750'. Run 5-1/2" casing and cement casing shoe and stage collar at base of Point Lookout formation.  Perforate and sand water frac Dakota, and complete as Dakota producer.  I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced.  Company Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.  Address4150 Fast Mexico Avenue  Denver 22, Colorado White Geological Survey before operations may be commenced.	State names of and expected depths to objective sands; show size ing points, and all o	es, weights, and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding jobs, dimens ther important proposed work)
Perforate and sand water frac Dakota, and complete as Dakota producer.  I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced.  Company Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.  Address 4150 Fast Mexico Avenue.  Denver 22, Colorado		y 200'. Run 9-5/8" 32 lb. H-40 casing
I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced.  Company Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.  Address 4150 Fast Mexico Avenue  Denver 22, Colorado  Denver 22, Colorado		
Company Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.  Address 4150 Fast Mexico Avenue  Denver 22, Colorado  Denver 22, Colorado	Perforate and sand water frac Dake	ota, and complete as Dakota producer.
Company Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.  Address 4150 Fast Mexico Avenue  Denver 22, Colorado  Denver 22, Colorado		
Denver 22, Colorado  Denver 22, Colorado	I understand that this plan of work must receive approval in	writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced.
Denver 22, Colorado	Company Consolidated Oil & Ga	s, Inc.
i le la la company	Address 4150 East Mexico Avenue	and the contraction of the contr
Title Chief Engineer	Denver 22, Colorado	Of TO MABY Williams
1. V.	••••••	Title Chief Engineer

GPO 914974

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

## Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat

Section A.	,		DateI	December 27	. 1962
Operato CONSOLIDATED OIL AND GA	IS THE '				<del>,/</del>
	LIVU.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Well No. 1-23 Unit Letter I S Located 1750 Feet From the SC	ection <	3 Towns	ship 31 NORTH		ST_NMI
County SAN JUAN G. L. Eleve	5717 O	4	Feet From	the EAST	Li
Name of Producing Formation Dakot	100 <u>)[1]•</u> U		ated Acreage	320	Acr
1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedi	Called Gorages on	Pool	Basin	<del></del>	
YesNoX	commercia of	timed on the plan	t below?		
2. If the answer to question one is "no".	have the interes	sts of all the on	more have seen	-1:1	
-8. coment of otherwise: 168	NOA .	If Answer is "w	ruera been cons	oncelidade	unitizat
onitization Agreement	being circuia	ilea.			
3. If the answer to question two is "no", li	ist all the owner	s and their respe	ctive interests	helow.	
Owner			and Description		
		=	Jana Description	er [i	1/1
Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc. et	al	_SW/4 Sec	23 - 31N	- 12/Q[[.[]	$\Lambda FV_{J}$
Caudle II i m I i m	-			TANULI	<del>1 LU</del>
Southern Union Production Com	pany	SE/4 Sec	. 23 - 31N	- (3WDEC31	1000
	•			1 05037	1902
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>		OIL CON	
				DIST.	
lection B.	Note: All d	istances must be	from outer boun	daries of section	
			<del></del>		
This is to certify that the information			'	1	
n Section A above is true and complete o the best of my knowledge and belief.		_	1	ı	
o the best of my knowledge and belief.		-	† I		-
Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.	'	1		i	
(Operator)		<u> </u>			
Williams	,		1	1	7
(Representative)	,	1	ı	1	-
Chief Engineer		-	ļ '		_ [
(Address)	í		ı	1	
4 150 East Mexico Avenue	1	1	00 1	1	
Denver 22, Colorado			23		_
20.7.01 22, 00101440	1	1	1		1
	1	į.	1		
		-	+	875	N
ef: BLM plat dated 9 July 1954	,			<b>9</b> 10.5	<b>-1</b>
	1			1 1:	
	1		<del>                                     </del>	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	-1
				98	
		_			
•			T!	-	
			1 '	'	
La Contraction			1		
					<b>~</b>
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	0 330 660 990	1820 1650 1980 28 10	2640 2000 180	00 1000 500	7 0
		Scale 4 inch	es equal 1 mile		

loal)

This is to certify that the above plat was prepared from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision and that the same are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date Surveyed 18 December 1962

Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor James P. Leese. N. May Reg No. 1122

Farmington, New Mexico